
 

  Ejendals AB  
Limavägen 28, S-793 32 Leksand, Sweden 

Phone: +46 247 360 00 
www.ejendals.com 

 

 
Declaration of Compliance 

 
 

Style: Tegera® 846, 849 
Material: Nitrile 
Application: suitable for the following types of food: All food types. 
 
 
The article meets relevant requirements in: 
 
European Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 
European Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (GMP)  
European Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.  
The Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011  
 
The overall migration test performed according to EN 1186 and resulted as follows: 
 
Simulant Permissible 

limit (mg/dm2) 
Test Conditions 

time and temperature 
Result of overall 

migration, mg/ dm2 
Ethanol, 10% 10 30 min, 40°C <3 
Acetic Acid 3% 10 30 min, 40°C <3 
Ethanol, 95% 10 30 min, 40°C <3 
Isooctane 10 6 min, 20°C <3 

 
 
Test institute: SGS Laboratory Services 41/23 Soi rama III 59, Rama III road, Chongnonsee 
Yannawa, Bangkok 10120 Thailand 
 
Reference: 2170876 
 
 
Date: 2020-08-12 
 

 
 
 
Lena Prytz 
Senior Operation Manager     


